Page:1/2 11/16/2023 17:38:17

RCV Short Report

General Election
Santa Fe

November 07, 2023
CITY COUNCILOR POSITION 1 SANTA FE COUNCIL 1

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/16/2023 5:36:41 PM

Tabulation Options

RCV method IRV

Previous rounds evaluation method Backwards from previous round
Elimination type Single

Votes to include in threshold calculation Continuing ballots per round
Fixed precision decimals 0

Use previous tie break decision True

Exclude unresolved write-ins True

Declare winners by threshold True

Uses precincts False

Pause after round True

Perform elimination transfer in last round False

Skip overvoted rankings False

Use first round suspension False

Handling skip rankings Allow Skipping

Include disabled candidate rankings in

False
overvote

Santa Fe



Page:2 /2
Round 1
Candidate
Votes Percentage
GENO ZAMORA 2,583 34.97%
KATHERINE T RIVERA 1,061 14.36%
BRIAN PATRICK GUTIERREZ 1,020 13.81%
ALMA CASTRO 2,723 36.86%
Continuing Ballots Total 7.387
Blanks 263
Exhausted 0
Overvotes 26
Non Transferable Total 289
Threshold 3,694

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

11/16/2023 17:38:17

Transfer
(Elimination)

249
269
-1,020
199

302

Votes

2,832
1,330
0
2,922
7,084
263
302
27
592
3,543

Round 2
Percentage

39.98%
18.77%

0.00%
41.25%

Transfer
(Elimination)

394
-1,330
0

624

307

Votes

3,226
0

0
3,546
6,772
263
609
32
904
3,387

Round 3
Percentage

47.64%
0.00%
0.00%

52.36%

Transfer

o O O o



