Page: 1 / 2 11/16/2023 17:38:17

RCV Short Report

General Election Santa Fe November 07, 2023

CITY COUNCILOR POSITION 1 SANTA FE COUNCIL 1

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/16/2023 5:36:41 PM

Tabulation Options							
RCV method	IRV						
Previous rounds evaluation method	Backwards from previous round						
Elimination type	Single						
Votes to include in threshold calculation	Continuing ballots per round						
Fixed precision decimals	0						
Use previous tie break decision	True						
Exclude unresolved write-ins	True						
Declare winners by threshold	True						
Uses precincts	False						
Pause after round	True						
Perform elimination transfer in last round	False						
Skip overvoted rankings	False						
Use first round suspension	False						
Handling skip rankings	Allow Skipping						
Include disabled candidate rankings in overvote	False						

Santa Fe

Page: 2 / 2 11/16/2023 17:38:17

Candidate	Round 1		Round 2			Round 3			
	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
GENO ZAMORA	2,583	34.97%	249	2,832	39.98%	394	3,226	47.64%	0
KATHERINE T RIVERA	1,061	14.36%	269	1,330	18.77%	-1,330	0	0.00%	0
BRIAN PATRICK GUTIERREZ	1,020	13.81%	-1,020	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0
ALMA CASTRO	2,723	36.86%	199	2,922	41.25%	624	3,546	52.36%	0
Continuing Ballots Total	7,387			7,084			6,772		
Blanks	263		0	263		0	263		0
Exhausted	0		302	302		307	609		0
Overvotes	26		1	27		5	32		0
Non Transferable Total	289			592			904		
Threshold	3,694			3,543			3,387		

^{*} Tie resolved in accordance with election law.